
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway
    2014 FINAL Point Standings

                    Kwik Trip NASCAR Late Models
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI 806

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI 773

3 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 651

4 19 Mike Koeneke Rockland, WI 622

5 8J Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI 618

6 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI 618

7 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 603

8 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI 562

9 99 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI 541

10 54 Bill Niles Holmen, WI 537

11 10 Branden Berg Melrose, WI 500

12 06 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg, WI 462

13 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI 459

14 29 Steve Owen Camp Douglas, WI 436

15 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI 403

16 03 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI 395

17 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI 361

18 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI 334

19 32 Todd Korish Holmen, WI 308

20 21 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi 281

21 38 Travis Christenson LaCrosse, WI 206

22 02 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI 179

23 15 Todd Oliver Bangor, WI 124

24 02 Ken Christenson Jr. West Salem, WI 108

25 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI 95

26 17R Scott Rand Arlington, TX 92

27 17M Adam Moore Sparta, WI 80

28 72 Dan Steele West Salem, WI 67

29 03O Steve Obrien Red Wing, MN 50

30 16 Paul Mahlum Holmen, WI 35

31 28 Skylar Holzhausen Bangor, WI 32

32 08 Nick Clements West Salem, WI 22

33 51 Brandon Grady Rochester, mn 22

34 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN 0



                Coca-Cola Grand National Sportsmen
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 2 Greg Scheck La Crosse, WI 662

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI 656

3 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI 644

4 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI 620

5 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI 563

6 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi 550

7 33 Jimmy Gilster West Salem, WI 547

8 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi 528

9 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI 519

10 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI 442

11 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI 412

12 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI 385

13 18 Andy Buhrow Sparta, WI 279

14 75 Justin Berg Bangor, WI 257

15 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI 130

16 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi 97

17 15 Jake Bemis Trempealeau, WI 83

18 07 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI 61

19 17 Jon Inglett La Crosse, WI 54

20 58 Jeff Sarver West Salem, WI 27

21 30 Todd Lockington Mindoro, WI 0

                  United Auto Supply Thunderstox
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 836

2 69 Jordan Myers Sparta, WI 832

3 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi 777

4 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi 764

5 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI 761

6 27W Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI 718

7 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI 718

8 9 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI 710

9 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI 703

10 93 Kayla Steinhoff Rockland, WI 666

11 45 Steven Rusch sparta, WI 588

12 35 JR Tourtellott unknown, WI 473

13 08 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi 321

14 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI 307

15 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI 167

16 72 Nathan White Rockland, WI 104

17 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI 101

18 07 Josh Cavin unknown, WI 62

19 88 David Cavin Sparta, WI 56

20 99 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI 54

21 12 Al Bartels Tomah, WI 43



                ANTS Complete Pest Control Hornets
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI 265

2 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI 262

3 63 Jeff Stumlin Holmen, WI 257

4 7D Dan Rozek Tomah, WI 253

5 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI 251

6 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI 241

7 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI 239

8 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI 238

9 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI 236

10 88L Brandon LeMoine , WI 235

11 4C Matthew Carpenter , WI 231

12 04 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI 225

13 5J Josh Viner LaCrosse, WI 196

14 7 Samantha Linnehan Sparta, WI 194

15 52 Hunter Nelson Rushford, MN 183

16 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI 181

17 22R Kyle RItter La Crosse, WI 180

18 02 Jackson Broer Coon Valley, WI 164

19 64 Ben Stumlin Holmen, WI 163

20 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN 143

21 57 John Eron St. Germain, WI 110

22 43 Kevin Turner LaCrosse, WI 110

23 53 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI 93

24 21 Fletcher Milene Winona, MN 92

25 17D Tim Dechant Sparta, WI 81

26 58N Kevin North Sparta, WI 72

27 50C Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 67

28 18W Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 66

29 20 Travis Lee Chaseburg, WI 65

30 05 Kevin Thompson Galesville, WI 64

31 13B Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN 62

32 13 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI 62

33 68 Kyle Swenson Sparta, WI 62

34 6 Jarad Cary La Crosse, WI 61

35 27B Josh Brown Cashton, WI 40

36 90 Matthew Moore Kendall, Wi 37

37 30 Chris Swenson Tomah, WI 35

38 90M Andy Moore Sparta, Wi 33

39 09 Tim Murphy Sr. Warrens, WI 33

40 164 Ryan Happel Holmen, Wi 33

41 119 Chris Sampson Bangor, WI 32

42 K9 John Clauson Onalaska, WI 32

43 13W Rudy Wopat La Crosse, WI 30

44 158 Ronald Genske Jr Sparta, WI 30



45 17A Chris Arnold Sparta, WI 30

46 18T John Towner Trempealeau, WI 30

47 28S Tabitha Swenson Cashton, WI 30

48 35W Daniel Wilber Trempealeau, WI 30

49 50 Larry Holets Rochester, MN 30

50 5F Bruce Finch unknown, WI 30

51 9E Jeffrey Edwards La Crosse, WI 30

52 11 Charles Koch Alma, WI 10

53 32 Tanner Hammerbach Onalaska, WI 10

54 77J John Radtke La Crosse, WI 10

55 89 Dan Hundorf Minnesota City, MN 10

56 99 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI 10

             Zimmerman Driving School Figure-8
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 74

2 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI 58

3 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI 48

4 04M Tyler Mickschl unknown, WI 42

5 69M Jordan Myers Sparta, WI 42

6 9 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI 30

7 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI 30

8 02 Jackson Broer Coon Valley, WI 28

9 04 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI 26

10 8N John Nerud unknown, 26

11 13M Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI 24

12 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI 22

13 57 John Eron St. Germain, WI 20

14 13B Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN 20

15 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi 20

16 3 Scott Buhrow Sparta, WI 20

17 3D Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI 20

18 74 Jay Raines LaCross, WI 20

19 88L Brandon LeMoine West Salem, WI 20

                              Coke Zero Outlawz
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 0NO Cole Scholze Sparta, WI 286

2 3 Wayne Smith West Salem, WI 285

3 12 Chase Scholze Sparta, WI 102

4 41 John Olson Sparta, WI 56

5 09 Jerry Aylsworth LaCrosse, WI 54

6 2 Josh Brown Cashton, WI 47

7 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI 46

8 45 Steven Rusch sparta, WI 46

9 5 Jim Hendricks Tomah, WI 46



                    United Auto Supply Street Stox
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 57 John Eron St. Germain, WI 516

2 13 Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN 447

3 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI 442

4 7R Kyle Rozek Tomah, WI 371

5 11 Mike Peters Whitehall, WI 332

6 04M Tyler Mickschl unknown, WI 236

7 8N John Nerud unknown, 213

8 94 Steven Brasda Osseo, WI 190

9 99 Eric Thoeny Winona, MN 156

10 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 140

11 97 Bob Fort unknown, WI 119

12 14 Kayla Parin unknown, WI 118

13 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI 117

14 17 Charles Schwabenhauer Galesville, WI 77

15 35 JR Tourtellott unknown, WI 76

16 77 Dan Rozek Tomah, WI 75

17 74 Jay Raines LaCross, WI 74

18 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI 68

19 32 Bob Curry unknown, WI 68

20 32B Scott Buhrow Sparta, WI 62

21 K9 John Clauson Onalaska, WI 62

22 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi 60

23 23 Jarad Cary La Crosse, WI 58

24 16D Al Dobbs Galesville, WI 57

25 21 Chris Sampson Bangor, WI 50

26 10 Charles Koch Alma, WI 31

                                          Novelty
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 62

2 69,69MJordan Myers Sparta, WI 56

3 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI 55

4 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi 40

5 04M Tyler Mickschl unknown, WI 31

6 9F Thomas Farra Cashton, WI 28

7 45 Steven Rusch sparta, WI 27

8 24S Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi 24

9 08 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi 22

10 27R Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI 22

11 119 Chris Sampson Bangor, WI 20

12 K9 John Clauson Onalaska, WI 19

13 01 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI 15

14 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI 15

15 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI 15



16 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI 15

17 63 Jeff Stumlin Holmen, WI 15

18 03 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI 14

19 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI 14

20 4C Matthew Carpenter Galesville, WI 14

21 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI 13

22 57 Kris Heinz Black River Falls, wi 13

23 8N John Nerud unknown, 13

24 10M Hunter Miller West Salem, WI 12

25 53 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI 12

26 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI 11

27 58 Aaron Hopkins Burnsville, MN 11

28 13B Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN 10

29 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI 10

30 22T Jonathan Tracy unknown, 10

31 6 Jarad Cary La Crosse, WI 10

32 74 Jay Raines LaCross, WI 10

33 93 Kayla Steinhoff Rockland, WI 10

34 97N Jared Novak unknown, 10

35 57 John Eron St. Germain, WI 9

36 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi 9

37 35 JR Tourtellott unknown, WI 9

38 90 Matthew Moore Kendall, Wi 9

39 68 Kyle Swenson Sparta, WI 8

40 88 David Cavin Sparta, WI 8

41 88L Brandon LeMoine unknown, 8

42 05 Kevin Thompson Galesville, WI 7

43 30 Chris Swenson Tomah, WI 7

44 3D Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI 7

45 13 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI 6

46 3 Scott Buhrow Sparta, WI 6

47 44S Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN 6

48 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI 5

49 21 Fletcher Milene Winona, MN 4

                  Late Model Budweiser Dash 
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI 510

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI 460

3 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI 390

4 19 Mike Koeneke Rockland, WI 300

5 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI 280

6 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI 260

7 8J Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI 220

8 03 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI 140

9 91M Ty Majeski Seymour, WI 130



10 21 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi 120

11 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI 90

12 28 Skylar Holzhausen Bangor, WI 40

                   Sportsmen Budweiser Dash
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 2 Greg Scheck La Crosse, WI 600

2 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI 530

3 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI 460

4 33 Jimmy Gilster West Salem, WI 340

5 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI 300

6 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI 280

7 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi 240

8 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI 180

9 07 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI 10

                    Thunderstox Budweiser Dash
Pos # Driver Hometown Points

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI 480

2 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi 450

3 69 Jordan Myers Sparta, WI 280

4 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi 280

5 9 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI 230

6 93 Kayla Steinhoff Rockland, WI 170

7 08 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi 140

8 35 JR Tourtellott unknown, WI 140

9 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI 50

10 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI 30

11 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI 30

12 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI 20


